BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio )
Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric ) Case No. 14-1297-EL-SSO
llluminating Company, and the Toledo )
Edison Company for Authority to Provide a )
Standard Service Offer Pursuantto R.C. )
4925.143 in the Form of an Electric Security)
Plan )

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL
BY THE OHIO MANUFACTURERS’ ASSOCIATION ENERGY GROUP

The Ohio Manufacturers’ Association Energy Grouwgreby provides notice of the
appearance of Danielle M. Ghiloni as additional rs®l in the above-captioned proceedings.
Kimberly W. Bojko will remain counsel of record.leBse modify your service and distribution

lists accordingly.

Respectfully submitted,

[s/ Danielle M. Ghiloni

Kimberly W. Bojko (0069402)

Danielle M. Ghiloni (0085245)

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP

280 North High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Phone: 614-365-4100

Fax: 614-365-9145

Email: bojko@carpenterlipps.com
ghiloni@carpenterlipps.com
(willing to receive service by email)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and accurate copythef foregoing was served upon the

following parties via electronic mail on SeptemBér 2015.

stnourse@aep.com
mjsatterwhite@aep.com
Christopher.Miller@icemiller.com
cmooney@ohiopartners.org
dboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com
dconway@porterwright.com
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
ghull@eckertseamans.com
alpetrucci@vorys.com
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
jeffrey.mayes@ monitoringanalytics.com
ifinnigan@edf.org
jkylercohn@BKLIlawfirm.com
jlang@calfee.com
Jodi.bair@occ.ohio.gov
joliker@igsenergy.com
jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com
Katie.johnson@puc.state.oh.us
Kurt.Helfrich@ThompsonHine.com
mdortch@kravitzllc.com
mfleisher@elpc.org
mjsettineri@vorys.com
mkurtz@BKLIawfirm.com
mpritchard@mwncmh.com
msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org
mswhite @igsenergy.com
myurick@taftlaw.com
ricks@ohanet.org

1325-001.634051

/s/ Danielle M. Ghiloni
Danielle M. Ghiloni

sam@mwncmh.com
scasto@firstenergycorp.com
schmidt@sppgrp.com
Scott.Campbell@thompsonhine.com
Stephanie.Chmiel@ThompsonHine.com
talexander@calfee.com
tdougherty@theOEC.org
tobrien@bricker.com
todonnell@dickinsonwright.com
tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org
William.Michael@occ.ohio.gov
william.wright@puc.state.oh.us
twilliams@snhslaw.com
Kevin.moore@occ.ohio.gov
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